

The Alumni W-Club / Western Kentucky University

Membership Application 2023-24

Membership in the Alumni W-Club is open <u>exclusively to</u>: former student-athletes, coaches, cheerleaders, dance team members, and student trainers & managers, plus those awarded honorary membership status.

<u>NOTE</u>: Your Alumni W-Club membership remain the same for 2023-24. There is just <u>one level of annual membership</u> -- \$100, which may be paid by check or credit card via either <u>one-time (\$100)</u>, <u>semi-annual (\$50 each)</u>, <u>quarterly (\$25 each)</u>, <u>or monthly (\$10 each for 10 months)</u> payments. The Lifetime membership has not changed.

W-Club game-day hospitality for football and men's & women's basketball will change for the 2023-24 seasons. After wrestling with increasing costs and various methods of covering those costs, your Board of Directors has elected to "return to the basics" of game hospitality from years ago. The W-Club Tent in Houchens-Smith Stadium and the Ted Hornback Room in Diddle Arena will be <u>open free of charge to ALL ACTIVE MEMBERS</u> at home games, <u>BUT</u>, refreshments will be limited to soft drinks and popcorn. However, if any member, or group of members, would like to support the purchase of additional food items for a game (or games), arrangements can be made by contacting Paul Just.

JOIN/RENEW ALUMNI W-CLUB ONLINE AT ALUMNI.WKU.EDU/JOINWCLUB

or return the application with payment to:

ALUMNI W-CLUB, 1906 COLLEGE HEIGHTS BLVD., #41016, BOWLING GREEN, KY 42101

NAME	YEARS AT WKU (ex. 01-05)
SPORT(S)	YEARS PLAYED (ex. 01-05)
HOME ADDRESS	
CITY	STATE ZIP
PHONE	EMAIL
W-CLUB MEMBERSHIP DUES	METHOD OF PAYMENT Payable by check, credit card or online. Visit alumni.wku.edu/joinwclub for
ANNUAL o \$100	CHECK Make payable to Alumni W-Club NOTE: for 2023-24 dues
 LIFETIME ○ BRONZE \$1,000 ○ SILVER \$2,000 ○ GOLD \$5,000 ○ PLATINUM \$10,000 	CREDIT CARD Complete card information below FREQUENCY OF PAYMENTS: LIFETIME MEMBERSHIP may be paid IN FULL -or- equal installments One Time Payment of \$
would like to include an additional gift of \$	Semi-Annual Payment of \$beginning on/ 15 / Quarterly Gift Payment of \$beginning on/ 15 /
TOTAL ENCLOSED\$	NAME ON CARD / CARD #
	SIGNATURE V-CODE

For more information, contact: **Paul Just**, *Executive Director* | paul.just@wku.edu | 270-792-4247 -or- **Jared Holland**, *Treasurer* | jared.holland88@gmail.com | 270-799-7881



Your





ALUMNI W-CLUB

The Official

Western Kentucky University Athletic Letterwinners Organization

Please take a moment and join or renew your membership for 2023-24 today

Alumni W-Club Officers & Board of Directors

Chairman

Bobby Couch / MSW '81-84

Chairman-Elect

Jared Holland / FB '04-07

Past Chairman

vacant

Treasurer

Jared Holland / FB '04-07

Executive Director / Secretary

Paul Just / HON '88

Board of Directors

Vincel Anthony / FB '85-88

Tom Bird / FB '65-66

GeMonee Brown / FB '14-15

Wayne Bush / FB '85-88

Jim Clark / HAF (ex-officio)

Bonita (Paul) Dearbone / WXC '01-03, WTK '02-03

Joe Easterling / FB '76

Bill Edwards / TRN '71-76

Frieda Eggleton / HON '06

Clarence Glover / MB '69-'71

David Graves / WB Mgr '89-91, WB Coach '91-96, '02-11

Pam (Moody) Herriford / TRN '73-75, WTK, WTN

Matt Idlett / BB '96-99

Brian Lowder / FB '00-02

Anthony McAdoo / Alumni Affairs (ex-officio)

Jim Meyer / FB '63-64

Mike Montgomery / FB '93-95

Bill Moore / MTK '60-63

Bobby Rascoe / MB '60-62

Eric Sack / RIF '78-81

Tim Slattery / MSW '82-83

Kathryn (Downing) Smith / SB '14-17

Todd Stewart / Athletics Director (ex-officio)

Brenda (Chapman) Stricker / WB '75-78, WTN '74-75

Katy (Strozdas) Tinius / WTN '76-78

Jeff Younglove / HON '97

The W-Club has been a part of the athletic scene at Western Kentucky University for 97 years since its founding by the legendary Coach E.A. Diddle in 1926.

The Alumni W-Club welcomes Hilltoppers from all current and former WKU sports, along with coaches, cheerleaders, Big Red, dance team members, student managers & trainers, and "honorary" members.

Active members of the Alumni W-Club pay annual (or, at his/her option, lifetime) dues to fund the organization's regular projects including:

- Letterwinner awards (letter jackets or letter plaques) for current student-athletes,
- The WKU Athletic Hall of Fame honoring great Hilltopper athletes and teams.
- The annual W-Club Homecoming Brunch/Hall of Fame Inductions,
- Hospitality areas for members at all Hilltopper home Football, Men's Basketball and Women's Basketball games,
- Sponsorship of WKU's annual John O. Oldham Athlete of the Year awards for male and female student-athletes,
- The *Hilltopper Halls of History*, a museum highlighting WKU athletic history along the E.B. Stansbury Concourse in E.A. Diddle Arena,

JOIN/RENEW ONLINE

You can join and pay your W-Club dues online at alumni.wku.edu/joinwclub — just click on "Join Now" OR

mail the Membership Application with your payment information to:

Alumni W-Club

1906 College Heights Blvd., #41016 Bowling Green, KY 42101

The Alumni W-Club

A Part of the Athletic Scene on The Hill Since 1926

Your W-Club Membership qualifies you for **discounts** in the **WKU Store** & in \ the **Fresh Food Company** in the **Downing Student Union**